### 503639714 01/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3686347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PSYCHOGENICS INC.	07/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PGI DRUG DISCOVERY LLC.	
Street Address:	765 OLD SAW MILL RIVER ROAD	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14950834

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175266000

Email: James.coughlan@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81277.263US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. COUGHLAN	
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Coughlan/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source=Assignment\_from\_PsychoGenics\_Inc\_to\_PGI\_Drug\_Discovery\_LLC\#page1.tif\\ source=Assignment\_from\_PsychoGenics\_Inc\_to\_PGI\_Drug\_Discovery\_LLC\#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT 503639714 REEL: 037434 FRAME: 0357

### Statement Confirming Reorganization and Assignment

This statement is made to make of record and attest to the reorganization on Sept. 30, 2011 of PsychoGenics Inc. and the creation of PGI Drug Discovery LLC. and the assignment and transfer in connection therewith to PGI Drug Discovery LLC. of all right, title and interest held by PsychoGenics Inc. in and to all discoveries and inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A and further including all continuations, divisional and continuation-in-part applications that may arise or be filed in connection therewith.

and continuation-in-part applications that may arise or be fried in confection therewith.
Signed on behalf of PsychoGenics Inc.
By:
Name: Emer Leahy
Title: President and CEO
Date: 7/10/14
Confirmed on behalf of PGI Drug Discovery LLC.
By:
Name: Emer Leahy
Title: President and CEO
Date:
Notary:
State of New York
County of Westchester
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of July, 2014, by
Emer Leahy, personally known to me.
RAMONA A. EPSTEIN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

Ramona A. Epstein\*

RAMONA A. EPSIEIN

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01EP6253057

Qualified in Dutchess County

My Commission Expires 12,19,15

# Exhibit A

Application Number	Filing Date	Country	Title
2010325925	03-Dec-2010	Australia	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
1120120134310.0	03-Dec-2010	Brazil	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
2781716	03-Dec-2010	Canada	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
201080062822,2	03-Dec-2010	China (People's Republic)	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
10835185.9	03-Dec-2010	European Patent Convention	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
13102687.9	03-Dec-2010	Hong Kong	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
1373/MUMNP/2612	03-Dec-2010	India	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
220173	03-Dec-2010	Israel	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
2012-542219	03-Dec-2010	Japan	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
2012-7017294	03-Dec-2010	Korea, Republic of	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
MX/a/2012/006326	03-Dec-2010	Mexico	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
MX/a/2013/013377	03-Dec-2010	Mexico	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
600008	03-Dec-2010	New Zealand	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
626068	03-Dec-2010	New Zealand	FUSED-THIENYL COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
US10/58884	03-Dec-2010	Patent Cooperation Treaty	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
2012127770	03-Dec-2010	Russian Federation	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
2435925	03-Dec-2010	Singapore	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
10201401661	03-Dec-2010	Singapore	FUSED-THIENYL COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
2012/03533	03-Dec-2010	South Africa	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
61/266880	04-Dec-2009	United States of America	FUSED-THIENYL COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
13/513176	08-Jan-2013	United States of America	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
14/205859	12-Mar-2014	United States of America	MULTICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

PATENT REEL: 037434 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 01/07/2016